DT Cattle LLC - Team Roping

Wednesday Night November 23rd 2016

Panguitch - Triple C Arena

Practice $10 a horse 5:30 PM to 7:00 PM
Roping Sign up at 6:30 PM Rope 7:00 PM

Format

#5 and under handicap - pick 1 draw 3 or draw all 4 for $100 (3 str avg - 1 sec handicap)
Horned Cattle - $500 to high point roper, Buckles to first in Average- 12 partners max

Handicap slide - pick 1 draw 2 or draw all 3 for $100 (3 str avg - 1 sec handicap)

Muley Cattle - $1,000 guaranteed to first in Average - 12 partners max

1/3 stock charge 2/3 cash and prize payback to ropers - Cash only
Produced by DT Cattle LLC, For information call (435) 773-5774 or e-mail dougtebbs@hotmail.com
Rope at your lower WS or USTRC #, If you do not have a number you will be given one at the roping
Ropers compete at their own risk, All decisions of management are final

Results from November 25, 2015 Panguitch, UT

#5 and under - $50 a team (128 teams 8 free heel runs)

1st TimR &RileyR 36.14 $ 430
2nd  Shelly W & Craig S 39.37 $ 380
3rd  Shelly W & Craig S 40.65 $ 300
4th  Kelsey B & Taylor W 63.05 $ 220
5th  TimR & Jeff E 17.050n2 $ 100

* won buckles also, $1,000 winner Shelly Winn

Upcoming Ropings

Washington Co. Outdoor Arena Dec 17, 2016

Handicap $80 a team (120 teams w/ 8 free head runs

aman* 1st Brian W & Zach S
aman 2nd Shane S & Quinn K
aman 3rd Jace M & Jesse W
aman 4th Jace M & Zach S
aman 5th KolbyH & Greg T

20.86
22.10
24.60
25.96
26.42

$ 700
$ 460
$ 360
$ 280
$ 140

NFR Challenge

a man
a man
a man
a man
a man



