DT Cattle LLC - Team Roping Wednesday Night November 23rd 2016 Panguitch - Triple C Arena

Practice \$10 a horse 5:30 PM to 7:00 PM Roping Sign up at 6:30 PM Rope 7:00 PM

Format

#5 and under handicap - pick 1 draw 3 or draw all 4 for \$100 (3 str avg - 1 sec handicap)

Horned Cattle - \$500 to high point roper, Buckles to first in Average- 12 partners max

Handicap slide - pick 1 draw 2 or draw all 3 for \$100 (3 str avg - 1 sec handicap)

Muley Cattle - \$1,000 guaranteed to first in Average - 12 partners max

1/3 stock charge 2/3 cash and prize payback to ropers - Cash only Produced by DT Cattle LLC, For information call (435) 773-5774 or e-mail dougtebbs@hotmail.com Rope at your lower WS or USTRC #, If you do not have a number you will be given one at the roping Ropers compete at their own risk, All decisions of management are final

Results from November 25, 2015 I	Panguitch.	\mathbf{UT}
----------------------------------	------------	---------------

#5 and under - \$50 a team (128 teams 8 free heel runs)					Handicap \$80 a team (120 teams w/ 8 free head runs)					
1st	Tim R & Riley R	36.14	\$	430	a man *	1st	Brian W & Zach S	20.86	\$ 700	a man
2nd	Shelly W & Craig S	39.37	\$	380	a man	2nd	Shane S & Quinn K	22.10	\$ 460	a man
3rd	Shelly W & Craig S	40.65	\$	300	a man	3rd	Jace M & Jesse W	24.60	\$ 360	a man
4th	Kelsey B & Taylor W	63.05	\$	220	a man	4th	Jace M & Zach S	25.96	\$ 280	a man
5th	Tim R & Jeff E	17.05 on 2	\$	100	a man	5th	Kolby H & Greg T	26.42	\$ 140	a man
	1 11 1 64 000 1	a								

* won buckles also, \$1,000 winner Shelly Winn

Upcoming Ropings

dtcattle.com

Washington Co. Outdoor Arena Dec 17, 2016

NFR Challenge